COMTRACTOR COBY

L o
- ¥ 7 4 -
COMTRAC TOR TR 51,935 w8 )
- [GENERAL NOTES: | A0 a].8%
THE FOLLOWING TECHNICAL CODES % A E oz 3 8
SHALL APPLY: & -
2017 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, R g 5 8 2 é 28 B
PLUMBING , MECHANICAL, FUEL GAS, = = 3 Z,QRY O o Ba @ g
ENERGY EFFICIENCY, ACCESSIBILITY, a Lo & @ % 8% E 2 EEE 851
AND NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODES ég : ‘g i E 2 OO0 g n¥gh
NEC 2014 émgg _ % ém% M EE §5§:§:$§
Rad o
MEE 4 "’E = LB Hga SE
“ . = [=7] & -
1. TANK TYPE WATER CLOSET VOLUME m&%é:&% E“g"‘o - | 2Z 38 EEEE’
1.6 GALLONS == Rgpirgep-] Eggo jo g
' B RS B | =<© &4
2. WALL MOUNT WATER CLOSET VOLUME = e e HEES \ 2 )
3.5 GALLONS 2007
3. WATER - FLOW RATE. 5%%32, T \
PUBLIC FACILITIES 0.5 G.P.M. 22pas \ | %'é'i‘n'c
PRIVATE FACILITIES 2.2 G.P.M. 5§58 % E ) E‘%'g'
o R}
SHOWER HEADS 25GP.M. EEEWE & ‘5‘_@2823
VTR LOCATIONS ARE APPROXIMATE PEORE - |=ggzdo
AND MAY GHANGE DUE TO JOBSITE o E‘-’iaaé t") gggggg
GONDITIONS 2 Z E 7 AE<fEug
THE FOLLOWING SHALL COMPLY % & 1s E Z = R: E‘i‘ E2 9§
Ultimate Desian Wind S [L{ WITH THE 2017 FBC. T R %ﬁ%gﬁ g ﬁéfuﬁg
e Design Wind Speed __¢ |~ MPH O PORGHES AND BALCONIES @ g §e ug ~8 FHEEE
I HANDRAILS : Bz & %:-“Z“EEO' . Egg‘g“’ﬁ
. 8garo
Risk Category i@ v O GUARDRAILS 5 Qg;-_g ngéEE ) LE@E%E@
| 4 . O STAIRS g EEEB Eggsug Q —
Florida Building Code lé Editio O GHIMNEY & FIREPLACE ® Chd= s f
. tion (20_{ 1) D O EGRESS WINDOWS - — 0 Z % g LED E = w
E - z S § .
4. ALL OPENINGS SHALL COMPLY WITH HEdEme
r&'}t&"['lm/\ f‘d‘l(}r (‘gp? (ﬂ/ ")/ 4 2017 FBC WIND LOADS AS STATED E < (4] éﬁ@;gg g
BELOW. ATTACHMENTS OF WINDOWS, g [ 4
DOORS, SLIDING GLASS DOORS L% =
D AND O.H. GARAGE DOORS ARE DELEGATED £
N mE MANUFACTURER OF THESE ITEMS. THE U E 3 )
3o NUFACTURER OF THESE ITEMS =
Al " l‘ OTIC f . . SHALL SUBMIT ATTACHMENTS TO ENGINEER . 0 «9
Al work shall cornply with OF RECORD FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. Qo w B
revailing codes for buildi SEE ATTACHED SPEGIFICATION SHEETS FOR - ©w
Prev ! 4c¢ Jd( o b uilding, MANUFACTURERS DESIGN CRITERIA AND o wa
piumbing, efectiical, rnachanicar, INSTALLATION METHODS FOR WINDOWS, . moUE
gas, pools and sluminum structuros DOORS, SLIDING GLASS DOORS, OVERHEAD
&5, poots and aluminui siructures. ORAGE DOORS, AND ROOFING. U
5. ALL DOORS INTERIOR & EXTERIOR ARE z \ -
&' 0" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED r~ N
] ALL SHOWER ENCLOSURES TO BE
Pasco County Florida TEMPERED GLASS -
REVIEWED FOR CODE COMPLIANCE 6. ALL WINDOWS WITHIN 24" OF DOORS [
Approval of these documents constitutes ‘ (INTERIOR & EXTERIOR) AND WITHIN INDEX OF DRAWINGS < [
authority to proceed with the work but does not 18" OFF FLR TO BE TEMPERED GLASS. =
grant authority to violate, cancel, alter or set SHEET  TITLE Q :
aside any of the technical codes i
1
§ COVER SHEET A 4
S1 STRUCTURAL ENGINEER NOTES —
82 STRUCTURAL ENGINEER NOTES 4 A
s3 | STRUCTURAL ENGINEER NOTES
S4 | WINDLOAD DESIGN DATA S .
1 BP 8
: 2 | FLOOR PLAN NOTES - 2%
] DIMENSION PLAN — o =
NOTICE TO SUBCONTRACTORS : NOTICE TO BUILDER WINDOW INSTALLATION NOTES: 4 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS o gg
N/A fy la]
' - 6 ROOF PLAN = m &3
- - 1. BE FASTEN u BERS =
DUE TO SPAGE LIMITATIONS IN THIS 11X 17" PLAN ITIS THE INTENT OF THIS DESIGNER THAT e AL WL GUIREMENTS PER DESIGN CRITERIA 6A | TRUSS PLAN @ | RS 58
FORMAT, AND TO ELIMINATE CLUTTER AND TEXT THESE PLANS ARE ACCURATE AND ARE NGTED ON THESE DRAWINGS. 7 ELECTRICAL PLAN = m O E 2&
READABILITY ISSUES , SOME DETAILS AND NOTATIONS CLEAR ENOUGH FOR THE LICENSED PROFESSIONAL f2. Wi S ARE IMPACT RESISTANT TYPE. NO STORM 8 CONSTRUCTION DETAILS AT § é 2
MAY OR MAY NOT BE LOCATED ON THE SAME SHEETS T0 CONSTRUGT THIS PROJECT. SHUTTERS O PARELS ARE REQUIRED: N 9 | CONSTRUCTION DETAILS an ™
N THE EVENT THAT SOMETHING IS UNCLEAR . 3. ROOF WALLS AND WINDOW FASTENINGS MUST BE 10 TYPICAL WALL SECTIONS 7 p) J
OR IN THE SAME LOCATIONS AS PROVIDED FOR BY OR NEEDS CLARIFICATION. STOP..AND CALL ENGINEERED AND SPECIFIED FOR CUMULATIVE INTERNAL 1" b o E
OTHER CONTRACTORS OR ARCHITECTS. THE DESIGNER LISTED IN THIS TITLE PAGE. IT PRESSURE AND EXTERNAL NEGATIVE { SUCTION ) PRESSURES TYPICAL FOOTING DETAILS =4 4
IT WOULD BE N YOUR BEST INTREST TO REVIEW THESE IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE LICENSED \c’:""g?EHRYAAEéES SFE%Dgglﬁggg &REAS ASNOTED INTHEDESIGN] 12 | TYPICAL INTERIOR DETAILS =
PROFESSIONAL THAT IS CONSTRUCTING THIS :
PLANS AND LOCATE THE APPROPORIATE INFORMATION PR O Ly REVIEW THESE DOCUMENTS N
REQUIRED TO COMPLETE YOUR SPECIFIC PORTION OF BEFORE cggmztécn%n EggéN? A};g mv AND O
ALL CORRECTIONS, IF NEEDED, TO DE
THE JOB BEFORE BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION. BEFORE ANY WORK 1S DONE, U




STRUCTURAL ENGINEER DESIGN NOTES

ADMINISTRATIVE

). THE ENGINEERING FIRM FOR THIS STRUCTURAL DESIGN IS
ALLEN ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION SERVICES,INC.
HEREIN REFERRED TO AS" AECSOR" AB.C3".

2. THE ENGINEER FOR THIS STRUCTURAL DESIGN 1S

RICHARD E. ALLEN, PE, HHREIN REFERRED TO AS "STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER™.

3, THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER DESIGN NOTES ARE PART OF
THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN AND ARE TO BE TAKEN AS TYPICAL
REQUIREMENTS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, "UNQ"IN THE
STRUCTURAL PLANS AND STRUCTURAL DETAILS.

4. THE DESIGN SHOWN IN THESE PLANS CONFORM TO THE
STRUCTURAL PROVISIONS OF THE CHAPTER 16 OF THE FLORIDA
BUILDING CODE, SECTION R301 OF THE FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL
BUILDING CODE 2017, THE SECTIONS TITLED "STRUCTURAL" OF
THE FLORIDA EXISTING BUILDING CODE 2017.

5. THE PURPOSE OF THESE PLANS IS TO OBTAIN A BUILDING
PERMIT AND FOR SUBSEQUENT CONSTRUCTION OF THE DESIGN
AS SHOWN. THESE PLANS ARE TO BE CONSIDERED VOID IF WORK
COMMENCES PRIOR TO A PERMIT BEING ISSUED, A CHANGE IN
THE, BUILDING CODE OCCURES PRIOR TO THE PLANS BEING
SUBMITTED FOR PERMIT OR AFTER SIX MONTHS OF THE DATE
THAT THESE PLANS ARE SIGNED AND SEALED WITHOUT BEING
SUBMITTED FOR PERMITTING,WHICHEVER OCCURES FIRST. ONCE
A BUILDING PERMIT HAS BEEN ISSUED BASED ON THESE PLANS,
THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT IS NOT AUTHORIZED TO REISSUE OR
TRANSFER BUILDING PERMITS WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED WRITTEN
CONSENT OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

6. CONSTRUCTION BASED ON THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN IS TO BE
DONE AS SHOWN IN THE PLANS WITHOUT DEVIATION,CHANGE
OR OMISSION WITHOUT PRIOR APPROYVAL OF THE STRUCTURAL

13. INFORMATION CONTAINED ON A PLAN SHEET

WHERE HIS SIGNATURE AND SEAL APPEAR, THAT DOES

NOT PERTAIN TO THE RELEVANT STRUCTURAL PROVISIONS

AS STATED IN iTEM 4, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE
BUILDING OCCUPANCY , THE ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN, IT'S
FEATURES, FINISHES (LE.,DECORATIVE STUCCO, SIDING,
ROOFING,SOFFITS, FLASHING, PAINTING, ETC ) AND THEIR
INSTALLATION, DIMENSIONS, AND ANY DESIGN OF FIRE
PROTECTION, ELECTRICAL,PLUMBING, AND MECHANICAL
COMPONENTS OR SYSTEMS.

THE ARCHITECTURAL INFORMATION , INCLUDING DIMENSIONS
SHOWN IN THESE PLANS AND PROVIDED TO THE ENGINEER.

17. N/A

SITE CONDITIONS

18. SITE PLAN AND TOPOGRAPHY

A. THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER 1S NOT A SUVEYOR AND IS

NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE SITE PLAN,ESTABLISHING REQUIRED
SET-BACKS, AND LOCATING THE BUILDING ON THE PROPERTY.
B. THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE
GRADING OF THE SITE OR ITS COMPLIANCE WITH ANY DRAINAGE
PLAN WHETHER INDIVIDUAL OR AS A PART OF A MASTER
DRAINAGE PLAN.

C. THE FOUNDATION DESIGN IS BASED ON THESE PRESUMED
CONDITIONS INCLUDING THAT DIFFERENTIAL SETTLING DOES
NOT EXCEED THE SAFE LIMITS OF THE FOUNDATION DESIGN

{ INCLUDING STEMWALLS AND MASONRY ABOVE GRADE WALLS)
AS STATED IN ITEM 19 BELOW,

D. IT IS IMPORTANT TO KNOW THAT THE FOUNDATION DESIGN
BASED ON A PRESUMED ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING CAPACITY
OF 2,006 PSF RELIES ON LESS THAN L/509 (E.G.,0.25 INCHES OVER
10 FEET ) OF DIiFFERENTIAL SETTLEMENT. CRACKS IN MASONRY

A. IN ADDITION, THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER S NOT A CIVIL OR
GEQTECHNICAL ENGINEER AND IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR
DETERMINING THE SUITABILITY OF THE SITE FOR CONSTRUCTION,
INCLUDING ITS TOPOGRAPHY , DRAINAGE AND SUB-SURFACE
CONDITIONS ( INCLUDING WATER TABLE DEPTH ) AND FOR
INTERPRETING GEOTECHNICAL DATA CONCERNING THE SITE.

B. IF SOIL CONDITIONS AT THE SITE APPEAR QUESTIONABLE

AS DETERMINED BY THE BUILDING CONTRACTOR OR OWNER-
BUILDER , A SOILS ANALYSIS SHALL BE PERFORMED BY A LICENSED
GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER THAT WILL GIVE SPECIFIC
RECOMMENDATIONS FOR A FOUNDATION TYPE. IF THE BUILDING
CONTRACTOR OR OWNER-BUILDER DO NOT MAKE THAT
DETERMINATION AND A SOILS ANALYSIS IS NOT PERFORMED,

THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER SHALL PROCEED WITR THE DESIGN
BASED ON THE PRESUMPTIONS ALLOWED BY THE FBC 2017, SEC. 1804.
C. THE DETERMINATIONS OF THE SUITABILITY OF THE SITE FOR
CONSTRUCTION ( INCLUDING TOPOGRAPHICAL INFORMATION )

AND THE SOIL CONDITIONS SHALL HAVE BEEN COMPLETED AND
ANY RECOMMENDATIONS RESULTING FROM THAT ANALYSIS SHALL
HAVE BEEN PROVIDED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER PRIOR TO
THE SIGNING AND SBALING OF THE STRUCTURAL PLANS.

D. IN THE ABSENCE OF GEOTECHNICAL INFORMATION , THE SITE

1S PRESUMED TO HAVE AN ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING CAPACITY
OF 2000 PSF AND THE TCPOGRAPHY AS IT RELATES TO THE
STRUCTURE IS PRESUMED TO BE THAT SHOWN IN THE PLANS,

E. THE SIZE AND REQUIRED REINFORCEMENT FOR THE FOOTINGS
ARE SHOWN ON THE FOUNDATION PLAN.

THE GROUND FLOOR SLAB SHALL BE PLACED OVER A 6 MIL.
POLYETHYLENE MOISTURE RETARDER.

1. THE TRUSS SYSTEM DESIGN PROVIDED IN THIS PLAN 18 FOR
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WITH SECT. 301 OF THE 2017 FLORIDA
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ENGINEER. IF ADDITIONAL DETAIL INFORMATION, OR EXPLANATION WALLS SHOULD BE EXPECTED WHERE DIFFERENTIAL SETTLEMENT YT
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OBTAINING OWNER-BUILDER PERMITS ARE PROCEEDING AT
THEIR OWN RISK. THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY ERRORS OR OMISSIONS BY PROPERTY
OWNERS OR THEIR AGENTS AS A RESULT OF ANY
MISUNDERSTANDING OF THE PLANS THE OTHERWISE WOULD
BE UNDERSTOGD BY A LICENSED CONTRACTOR.

8. THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR
CONSTRUCTION MEANS , METHODS, AND SCHEDULE.

9, THE $TRUCTURAL PLANS AND ANY RELEVANT DESIGN
DOCUMENTS PRODUCED UNDER THE DIRECT CHARGE OF THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER ARE THE PROPERTY OF THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER AND MAY NOR BE USED BY ANY PERSON
OTHER THAN THE CONTRACTED CLIENT AND FOR ANY PURPOSE
OTHER THAN THAN THAT STATED IN ITEM 5 ABOVE WITHOUT THE
EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
MOREOVER, NO OTHER ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT IS TO BE
DESIGNATED A DELEGATED ENGINEER FOR ANY FURPOSE
RELATED TO THESE STRUCTURAL PLANS OR CONSTRUCTION
BASED ON THESE PLANS PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION OR OCCUPANCY WITHOUT THE
EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

DESIGN CRITERIA

10. LOAD COMBINATIONS : THIS DESIGN IS BASED ON AN
" ALLOWABLE -STRESS " FORMULATION RELYING ON THE LOAD
COMBINATIONS DEFINED IN FBC 2017 SECTION 1605.3.1 OR
SECTION 1605.3.2 WHERE OMEGA EQUALS 1.3
I11. FOUNDATION LOADS: SEE NOTES ON “ SITE CONDITIONS,
SOILS, AND FOUNDATIONS".
12. FLOOR LIVE LOADS:

RESIDENTIAL ONE AND TWO STORY FAMILY DWELLINGS:
ALL LIVE LOADS PER TABLE R301.5
UNINHABITABLE ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE : 10 PSF
UNINHABITABLE ATTICS WITH STORAGE : 20 PSI
HABITABLE ATTICS AND SLEEPING AREAS: 30 PSF
BALCONIES: 60 PSF
DECKS: 40 PSF
ALL OTHER ROOMS 40 PSF
GUARDRAILS /HANDRAILS :200PSF CONCENTRATED LOAD
APPLIED IN ANY DIRECTION.

STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS

19, FOUNDATION, FOOTING AND GROUND FLOOR SLAB

A. THE FOUNDATION AND FOOTINGS ARE TO BEAR A MINIMUM
ON 12 INCHES BELOW GRADE AND ARE TO BE PLACED ON
UNDISTURBED SOIL OR FILL COMPACTED TO A MINIMUM OF
95% MODIFIED PROCTOR PURSUANT TO ASTM D 1557 WITH
FILL LIFTS LESS THAN 2"

COMMERCIAL

ALL LIVE LOADS PER FBC 2017 TABLE 1607.1

14. ROOF LIVELOADS :

ALL ROOF f WOOD CONSTRUCTION TYPES ARE 30 PSF.

15, DEAD LOADS -

FLOOR WOOD FRAME : 35 PSF FOR TILEEMARBLE FLOOR
COVERING, 15 PSF FOR ALL OTHERS.

ROOF WOOD FRAME : 25 PSF FOR SHINGLES, 35 PSF FOR TILE
16. WIND LOADS:

A. WIND LOADS ARE BASED ON THE SPECIFIC REQUIREMENTS
AND DEFINITIONS OF FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE
2017 EDITION ASCE-7-10.

B. THE COMPONENT AND CLADDING WIND PRESSURES ARE
THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS FOR STRENGTH AND IMPACT
PROTECTION NEEDED FOR SELECTING SATISFACTORY
COMPONENTS AND CLADDING, BY OTHERS, FOR THE STRUCTURE.

ENGINEERING BY OTHERS IS PRESUMED ACCURATE AND 1S RELIED
UPON BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER SOLEY FOR THE PURPOSE
OF ACHIEVING COMPLIANCE WITH THE RELEVANT STRUCTURE

20. MIX DESIGNS FOR ALL CONCRETE USED IN THE CONSTRUCTION OF

SLAB - ON - GRADE FLOORS SHALL SPECIFY A MINIMUM DESIGN

STRENGTH OF 3,000 PSI (20,7 MPa ) AT 28 DAYS AND A DESIGN SLUMP

NOT TO EXCEED 4 INCHES(102 mm ) . ON-SITE SLUMPS SHALL NOT

EXCEED 5 INCHES (127mm ) ,PROVIDE TOTAL WATER ADDED TO THE

MIX TNCLUDING PLANT, TRANSIT AND SITE ADDED WATER DOES NOT

EXCEED THE FOLLOWING PARAMETERS

1. FOR MIXES USING NATURAL SANDS: 275 POUNDS PER CUBIC YARD
(33 GALLONS- 125L)

2. FOR MIXES USING MANUFACTURED SANDS : 292 POUNDS PER CUBIC
YARD (35 GALLONS -132L.)

THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER IS HEREBY SUBORDINATED TO THE
BUILDING CONTRACTOR.

1. THE MANUFACTURRED TRUSS DESIGN SHALL INCLUDE
SPECIFYING THE TRUSS TO TRUSS AND TRUSS TO GIRDER
CONNECTIONS ON EITHER THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS COMPONENT
SHEETS OR THE GIRDER TRUSS COMPONENTS SHEETS AS
APPLICABLE , A SPECIFIC HANGER MUST BE SELECTED AND
IDENTIFIED ON THE SIGNED AND SEALED COMPONENT SHEETS
FOR FACH LOCATION THAT A HANGER IS REQUIRED IN THE
TRUSS SYSTEM.

IV. THE TRUSS PLAN SIGNED AND SEALED BY THE DELEGATED
ENGINEER SHALL BE PROVIDED TO AND REVIEWED BY THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR COMPLYING WITH THE DESIGN
INTENT OF THE ORIGINAL PLAN AND FOR ANY CHANGES TO
THE " TRUSS TO UNDERLYING STRUCTURE" CONNECTIONS.
THIS PLAN MUST BE PROVIDED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION ON THE UNDERLYING STRUCTURE AS
THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER RESERVES THE RIGHT TO MAKE
STRUCTURAL CHANGES BASED UPGN THE FINAL FLOOR TRUSS
SYSTEM.

F. CONVENTIONAL FRAMED JOISTS WITH A MINIMUM 6 INCH
OVERLAP OF JOINTS.

G. TERMITE TREATMENT OF THE SITE SHALL BE SPECIFIED BY
THE BUILRING CONTRACTOR OR OWNER-BUILDER

H. SHRINKAGE CONTROL OF THE FLOOR SLAB SHALL BE
ACCOMPLISHED BY 6 INCH BY 6 INCH . W 1.4 BY 1.4 WELDED
WIRE FABRIC AS SPECIFIED BY FBC 2017 SECTION 1910.2
EXCEPTION 2 OR FIRERMESH ADMIXTURE AS SPECIFIED BY
FBC 2017, SECTION 19102 EXCEFTION J. THE WELDED WIRE
FABRIC SHALL BE PLACED BETWEEN THE MIDDEE AND UPPER
1/3 DEPTH OF THE SLAB AND HELD IN FOSITION BY APPROPIATE
SUPPORTS SPACED NOT GREATER THAN 3 FEET APART.

1. CONTRACTION JOINTS ARE TO BE PROVIDED FOR THE
PURPOSE OF CONTROLLING SHRINKAGE.ONE INCH DEBP CUTS
(FOR A FOUR INCH THICK SLAB OR 25 PERCENT OF THE SLAD
THICKNESS OTHERWISE) ARE TO BE PROVIDED ACROSS THE
WIDTH AND LENGTH OF ANY FLOOR SLAB AT A DISTANCE OF
NOT TO EXCEED 30 TIMES THE SLAB THICKNESS. FOR EXAMPLE
A FOUR INCH THICK. SLAB , CONTRACTION JOINTS SHALL NOT
EXCEED 10 FEET ON CENTER EACH WAY THE CONTRACTION
JOINTS ARE OPTIONAL FOR ONE AND TWO STORY FPAMILY
RESIDENTIAL WHEN WELDED WIRE FABRIC OR FIBERMESH
ARE USED IN THE FLOOR SLAB.
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21. FLOORS

A. MANUFACTURED FLOOR TRUSS FRAMING PLAN

CONTAINED HEREN IS FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF

ILLUSTRATING THE DESIGN INTENT AND FOR

PLANNING TO BE USED BY THE TRUSS COMPANY.

1. FLOOR JOISTS ARE SIZED BASED ON THE SOUTHERN

PINE COUNCIL SPAN TABLES FOR NO. 2 GRADE
DIMENSIONAL LUMBER.

Ii. FLOCR JOISTS FOR EXTERTOR DECKS SHALL BE
PRESSURE TREATED.

B. FOR ALL WOOD FLOORS:

I. THE TRUSS TO WALL CONNECTIONS ARE IDENTIFIED
ON THE FLOGR FRAMING PLAN.

I A STRUCTURAL BAND JOIST IS TO BE PROVIDED ON
THE EXTERIOR PERIMETER OF ALL BOTTOM BEARING
FLOOR TRUSSES AND JOISTS.THE STRUCTURAL BAND
JOIST IS TO BE FASTENED TO EACH END OF A FLOOR
TRUSS OR JOIST WITH A SIMPSON L50 BRACKET USING
SIMPSON SHORT 104 COMMON NAILS.

I, FLOOR TRUSSES OR JOISTS BEARING ON WOOD WALLS
ARE TO BE SET WITH A MINIMUM OF THREE 10d COMMON
NAILS.(TOE NAILED) TO THE TOP PLATE OF THE WALL.

IV. A MOISTURE BARRIER SHALL BE INSTALLED BETWEEN ANY
UNTREATED WOOD TRUSSES OR JOISTS AND CONCRETE
OR ANY MASONRY.

V. LEDGERS/NAILERS SHALL BE FASTENED TO WOOD STUDS
OR BAND JOISTS (NOT SHEATHING ) WITH A MINIMUM 2 3/8" X

5 1/2" LAG BOLTS WITH WASHERS AT EACH STUD INTERSECTION
AT 16 INCHES ON CENTER AND SHALL CONSIST OF PRESSURE
TREATED LUMBER 2 PLY | 1/2" THICK BY A HEIGHT SHOWN IN
THE PLANS. FOR CONCRETE OR MASONRY WALLS THE
FASTENERS SHALL BE 5/8" X 5 1/2" SIMPSON TITEN HEAD
CONCRETE BOLTS.

V1. FLOOR BEAMS

I. BEAMS SUPPORTING FLOOR TRUSSES AND JOISTS ARE TO
BE ATTACHED AS SPECIFIED IN THE FLOOR FRAMING PLAN.

2. UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES ARE THERE TO BE BUTT JOINTS

BETWEEN THE BEARING POINTS OF ANY PLY OF A
MULTIPLE BEAM. THE PLIES ARE TO BE CONTINUOUS
BETWEEN BBARING POINTS.
3. MULTIPLE BEAMS CONSISTING OF MANUFACTURED WOOD
(1.E. GLULAM , MICROLAM ) ARE TO HAVE THE INDIVIDUAL
PLIES INTERCONNECTED AS REQUIRED BY THE MANUFACTURERS
SPECIFICATIONS.
4. MULTIPLE BEAMS CONSISTING OF DIMENSIONAL LUMBER ARE
TO HAVE INDIVIDUAL PLIES INTERCONNECTED AS FOLLOWS:
A.FOR TWO PLY BEAMS- ONE ROW OF 10d GALVANIZED COMMON
NAILS AT ¢" 0.C. ON EACH SIDE OF THE BEAM

B. FOR THREE PLY BEAMS- TWO ROWS OF 164 GALVANIZED
COMMON NAILS SPACED AT 6° 0.C. (TOP AND BOTTOM) THRU
EACH SIDE OF BEAM

C. FOR FOUR PLY BEAMS OR LARGER-TWO ROWS OF 1/2" DIAMETER
CARRIAGE BOLTS OR ALL THREAD ROD WITH NUTS AND WASHERS
SPACED AT 12 INCHES ON CENTER, 2 INCHES FROM THE TOP AND
BOTTOM EDGES OF THE BEAM.

D. FLOOR SHEATHING :

I. ALL FLOOR SHEATHING IS TO BE 3/4" TONGUE AND
GROOVE PLYWOOD RATED FOR FLOOR SHEATHING
APPLICATION.

II. FLOOR SBEATRING SHALL BE FASTENED TO THE FLOOR
TRUSSES /JOISTS WITH 10d RING SHANK NAILS AT 6" ON
CENTER WITH CONSTRUCTION GRADE ADHESIVE.

11I. FLOCR SHEATHING SPECIFIED FOR SEALED EXTERIOR
DECKS AND ITS INSTALLATION SHALL BE THE SAME AS
THAT FOR INTERIOR APPLICATION EXCEFT PRESSURE
TREATED AND THE FASTENERS TO BE GALVANIZED.

E. EXTERIOR DECK FLOORING:

I. DECK FLOORING SHALL BE INDIVIDUALLY SPECIFIED ON
THE FLOOR FRAMING PLANS AND SHALL BE FASTENED
TO THE UNDERLYING PRESSURE TREATED JOISTS WITH 3-

3 INCH DECK SCREWS AE EACH FLOORING JOIST INTERSECTION.

22. WALLS:

A MASONRY

I. CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS (CMU) SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 1990 PSL

1. WALL CMU SHALL BE 8 INCH X 16 INCH INSIZEOR 8 INCHX
8 INCH X 8 INCH FOR EDGE FINISHES.

1. CMU SHALL BE PLACED IN A RUNNING BOND AND THERE
SHALL BE NO VERTICAL BUTT JOINTS EXCEPT AS SHOWN ON
THE FL.OOR PLAN FOR CONSTRUCTION JOINTS.

IV. RERVFORCED FILLED CELLS AS SHOWN ON THE FLANS SHALL

BE FILLED WITH " FINE® GRADE GROUT , HAVE A MINIMUM
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3,000 PS1 AND 8 TO 11 INCH SLUMP
TO ENSURE CONSOLIDATION.

¥, BOND BEAMS SHALL BE POURED WITH GROUT MONOLITHICALLY
WITH THE FILLED WALL CELLS-NO COLD JOINTS.

VI. YERTICAL STREEL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE CONTINUOUS

BETWEEN THE MIDDLE AND BOTTOM 1/3 OF THE FCOTING HEIGHT
AND END IN THE TOP COURSE OF THE BOND BEAM WITH A STANDARD
10 INCH 90 DEGREE BEND.
VIL. HORIZONTAL REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE CONTINUOUS,INCLUDING
AROUND CORNERS.
VIII. REINFORCING STEEL SPLICES SHALL CONSIST OF WiRE LAPS NO LESS
THAN 40 TIMES THE STEEL BAR DIAMETER (LE. 25 INCHES FOR #5 REBAR,
15 INCHES FOR i3 REBAR, AND 52 INCHES FOR #7 REBAR )
B. WOOD FAME WALLS :
I. WALL STUD S17ES ARE SHOWN IN THE TYFPICAL WALL SECTION.
1i. LOAD BEARING.
|, WOOD STUDS IN WALLS SHALL BE SPACED 16 JNCHES ON CENTER AND
FASTENED TO THE TOP AND BOTTOM PLATES PER THE TOP PLATE SPLICE
DETAIL. ALL LOAD BEARING STUDS TO BE SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE #2
GRADE OR BETTER.
2. LOAD BEARING WALLS SHALE HAVE A SINGLE BOTTOM PLATE
(PRESSURE TREATED ) IN CONTACT WITH MASONRY OR CONCRETE.
SEE THE TOP PLATE SPICE DETAIL FOR TOP PLATE NAILING AND
SPLICING REQUIREMENTS.
3. THE WOOD STUDS SHALL HAVE A SIMPSON 5P2 AT THE TCP PLATE AND A
PROPERLY SIZED SPH FOR THE BOTTOM PLATE (LE. 4" STUD WALL = SPH4,
6" STUD WALL =SPH6)
4. 3 STUD PACK SHALL BE INSTALLED DIRECTLY BENEATH BEARING POINTS
OF ALL GIRDERS AND BEAMS HAVING A GRAVITY LOAD OF UP TO 3,000 LBS.

5. STEEL TUBE COLUMNS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE WALL DIRECTLY BENEATH
GIRDERS AND BEAMS HAVING GRAVITY LOADS GREATER THAN 3000 LBS.

6. BASE PLATES SHALL BE FASTENED TO MONOLITBIC FOOTINGS WITH

5/8" X 8 INCH ANCHOR BOLTS OR SIMPSON TITEN HD. CONCRETE BOLTS
OF THE SAME SIZE AT 24 INCHES ON CENTER. ALL CONNECTIONS SHALL BE
MADE WITH 3 INCH SQUARE BY 1/8 INCH THICK WASHERS

7. BASE PLATES BEARING ON WOOD SHALL BE FASTENED WITH 16d COMMON
NAILS AT 8" 0.C. THROUGH ANY FLOOR SHEATHING AND TO UNDERLYING
LUMBER (NOT SHEATHING ONLY ) AND USE BLOCKING AS NEEDED TO
MAINTAIN NAILING SPACTNG REQUIREMENTS,

8. FOR EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALLS,EACH STUD ABOVE THE BASE PLATE
SHALL BE FASTENED TO THE UNDERLYING BAND JOIST OR BEAM WITH A
SIMPSCN LSTA18 STRAP.FOR THIS SITUATION THE SIMPSON SPH BRACKET
TO THE BASE PLAN MAY BE OMITTED.

9. FOR INTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALLS, 1/2 INCH ALL THREAD ROD SHALL BE
INSTALLED AT 32" 0.C. FROM THE BASE PLATE THROUGH THE SHEATHING
AND TOP PLATE OF UNDERLYING SUPPORTING WALL. ALL CONNECTIONS
SHALL INCLUDE A STANDARD 3 INCH SQUARE WASHER.

10. HEADER BEAMS SHALL BE SIZED ACCORDING TO THE ENCLOSED HEADER
SCHEDULE AND FASTENED WITH A MINIMUM OF TWO SIMPSON L3TA36
STRAPS OVER EACH END TO THE JACK STUDS BELOW. IN ADDITION, THE
HEADER BEAMS SHALL BE FASTENED WITH A MINIMUM OF 3-10d COMMON
NAILS ( TOE NAILED ON EACH FACE SIDE AT EACH END TO THE ABUTTING

FULL LENGTH STUDS.

111. NON LOAD BEARING WALLS:

I. WOOD STUDS IN WALLS SHALL BE SPACED AT 16 INCHES ON CENTER AND
FASTENED TO THE TOP AND BOTTOM PLATES WITH A MINIMUM OF THREE
19d COMMON NAILS. NAILS INSTALLED IN PRESSURE TREATED WOOD SHALL
BE GALVANIZED,

2. INCIDENTAL, NON STRUCTURAL FRAMING ITEMS SUCH AS KNEE WALLS,

DROP CEILINGS , BUILT IN SHELVING , NICHES, ETC. MAY BE CONSTRUCTED WITH
2 X 4'S AT 24" 0.C. AT THE DISCRETION OT THE BUILDER.

2. NON LOAD BEARING WALILS SHALL HAVE A SINGLE
BOTTOM PLATE (PRESSURE TREATED AGAINST MASONRY
AND CONCRETE ) AND A SINGLE TOP PLATE.

BASE PLATES SHALL BE FASTENED TO CONCRETE SLARS
WITH 1/4 INCH BY 3 1/2 INCH TAPCON SCREWS AT 12" ON
CENTER.

BASE PLATES ON WOOD SHALI BE FASTENED WITH l6d

COMMON NAILS AT 8" ON CENTER.

b

=~

C. SHEATHING
1. PLYWOOD SHEATHING.

|. EXTERIOR WALL SHEATHING COVERED BY AN ARCHITECTURAL
FINISH SHALL BE MINIMUM 7/16 INCH THICK (NOMINAL ) 4 PLY
PLYWOOD MANUFACTURED WITH EXTERIOR GLUE.

2. THE LONG SIDE OF THE SHEATHING SHALL BE INSTALLED
PERPENDICULAR TO THE WALL STUDS.

3. FASTEN TO STUDS AND BLOCKING WITH 8d RING SHANK NAILS
AT 4 INCHES ON CENTER ALL LOCATIONS.

4, TN ADDITION TO THE REGULAR FASTENING,A SECOND ROW SHALL
BE INSTALLED AT THE DOUBLE TOP PLATE AND TO THE LOWEST
HORIZONTAL WOOD MEMBER ON AN EXTERIOR WALL.

(1.E. SILL PLATE , BAND JOIST }

5, FOR PLYWOOD SHEATHING COVERED WITH A CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH ALL BUTT JOINTS NOT ON WALL STUDS SHALL BE
BLOCKED WITH 2 X BLOCKING , TOE NAILED AT EACH END TO
THE WALL STUDS WITH 3-8d COMMON NAILS.

1. PARTICLE BOARD

1. PARTICLE BOARD IS NOT TO BE USED WITHOUT THE EXPRESS,
WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER AND THE
PROPERTY OWNER.

Il ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES

}. ARCHITECTURAL WALL FINISHES , SUCH AS STUCCO, CEMENTITIOUS
COATING , SIDING OR PAINT ARE MENTIONED HERE ONLY FOR
THE PURPOSE OF UNDERSTANDING THAT THEIR INSTALLATION AND
ASSOCIATED DETAILS ARE NOT THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

23. COLUMNS
A. CONCRETE / MASONRY COLUMNS
l. MASONRY COLUMNS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF PILASTER CONCRETE
BLOCK OR FORMED AND POURED. WALL BLOCK SHALL NOT BE USED
FOR MASONRY COLUMNS.

1I. REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE GRADE 60 AND HELD IN PLACE BY
STIRUPS SPACED AT 12 INCHES ON CENTER VERTICALLY.

TIL PILASTER BLOCK COLUMNS SHALL BE FILLED WITH A FINE GROUT
HAVING A MINIMUM OF COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3,000 PSI

V. FORMED AND POURED COLUMNS SHALL CONSIST OF A MINIMUM
OF 3,000 PSI CONCRETE, OR IN AREAS OF HIGH CHLORTDES, SUCH

AS NEAR THE COAST OR BODIES OF SALT WATER , THE MINIMUM
SHALL BE 5,000 PSI

V. ALL MASONRY COLUMNS SHALL BEGIN AT THE FOUNDATION OR AT
A MONOLITHIC FOOTING,IN NO CASE SHALL THERE BE A BREAK OR
ACOLD JOINT IN THE GROUT OF A COLUMN EXCEPT AT | FOOT FROM
THE TOP IN PREPARATION FOR INSTALLATION OF A CONCRETE LINTEL.

VI METAL CONNECTORS AT THE TOP OF THE COLUMN FOR HOLDING
WOOD BEAMS OR GIRDERS SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH THE MINIMUM

EMBEDMENT OF THE ASSOCIATED FASTENERS FOR THE CONNECTOR
AS SHOWN ON THE PLANS.

B, WOOD COLUMNS :

I ALL LOAD BEARING WOOD COLUMNS SHALL BE A MINTMUM OF #2
GRADE PRESSURE TREATED WOOD.

1. DIMENSIONAL WQOD COLUMNS OF 4 INCHES BY 4 INCHES IN CROSS
SECTION SHALL ONLY BE USED FOR SUPPORTING OPEN WOOD DECKS
WHERE THE FLOOR HEIGHT ABOVE THE FLOOR BELOW IS § FEET OR LESS.
ALL OTHER DIMENSIONAL WOOD COLUMNS SHALL HAVE A MINTMUM OF
6 INCHES BY 6 INCHES.

1. METAL CONNECTORS AT THE BASE AND THE TOP OF WOOD COLUMNS
SHALL BE OF THE TYPE THAT RESISTS LATERAL LOADS AS WELL AS UPLIFT
AND GRAVITY LOADS. IN NO CASE SHALL FLAT STRAPS BE USED UNLESS
SPECIFICALLY SHOWN TN THE PLANS OR CROSS SECTION DETAILS.

ELK MODEL
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C. COMPOSITE COLUMNS

1. A COMPOSITE COLUMN HERE IS DEFINED AS A HOLLOW COLUMN
CONSISTING OF ANY MATERIAL SPECIFICALLY DESIGNED BY TS
MANUFACTURER. TO BE LOAD BEARING. ANY OTHER TYPE OF
HOLLOW COLUMN 1S CONSIDERED AN ARCHITECTURAL FINISH
INTENDED TO FIT OVER A STRUCTURAL COLUMN AND ITS USE AND
DETAILS OF INSTALLATION ARE NOT THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

. LOAD BEARING COMPOSITE COLUMNS ARE A MANUFACTURED PRODUCT
SUBJECT TO THE DESION AND LOAD BEARING CAPACITY AS DETERMINED
BY THE MANUFACTURER. A SHOP DRAWING OR A LETTER FOR THE
INSTALLATION OF THE COLUMN SHALL BE PROVIDED BY THE STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER TQO SUPPLEMENT THE CONSTRUCTION PLANS AFTER THE SPECIFIC
COLUMN AND MANUFACTURER HAVE BEEN IDENTIFIED.

111 IN ALL CASES , THE COLUMN MANUFACTURES INFORMATIGN SHALL BE
PROVIDED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER BY THE CONTRACTING CLIENT
OR HIS AGENT FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO ITS ACCEPTANCE FOR THE STRUCTURAL
DESIGN. THE INFORMATION SHALL INCLUDE THE LATERAL AS WELL AS UPLIFT
AND GRAVITY LOAD BEARING CAPACITIES.

D.. STEEL TUBE COLUMNS:

I, LOAD BEARING STEEL TUBE COLUMNS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM WALL
THICKNESS OF 1/4 INCH AND BE MADE OF STEEL WITH A DESIGN YIELD
STRENGTH OF 46 PSI UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN IN THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN

II. THE SPECIFIC CONNECTION SCHEME SHALL BE SHOWN IN THE STRUCTURAL
DESIGN WHERE THE STEEL TUBE COLUMN IS TO BE INSTALLED.

]
=

B. ALUMINUM COLUMNS:

1. LOAD BEARING ALUMINUM COLUMNS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM WALL THICKNESS
OF 1/4 INCH.
I ALL FASTENERS AND CONNECTORS FOR ALUMINUM COLUMNS SHALL BE
STAINLESS STEEL OR MONEL TO AVOID CORROSION DUE TO DISSIMILAR
METALS BEING IN CONTACT.
111, THE SPECIFIC CONNECTION SCHEME SHALL BE SHOWN IN THE STRUCTURAL
DESIGN WHERE THE ALUMINUM COLUMN 1S TO BE INSTALLED.

24. ROOF

A. MANUFACTURED WOOD TRUSSES

1. THE MANUFACTURED ROQF TRUSS FRAMING PLAN CONTAINED HEREIN 18

FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF ILLUSTRATING THE DESIGN INTENT AND FOR
PLANNING TO BE USED BY THE TRUSS COMPONENT AND TRUSS SYSTEM
ENGINEER OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER IN DEVELOPING THE ACTUAL
SYSTEM DESIGN, IT IS NOT INTENDED TO BE UUSED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE
AS IT IS SUBJECT TO ENGINEERING AND MAY BE DIFFERENT FROM THE FINAL
DESIGN.

II. MANUFACTURED ROOF TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A LICENSED TRUSS
COMPONENT AND TRUSS SYSTEM ENGINEER ACTING AS A DELEGATED
ENGINEER AND WORKING THROUGH A TRUSS MANUFACTURER FOR THIS
PURPOQSE. THE SELECTION OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER IS HEREBY
SUBORDINATED TO THE BUILDING CONTRACTOR.

11 THE TRUSS PLAN " SIGNED AND SEALED" BY THE DELEGATED ENGINEER SHALL
BE PROVIDED TO AND PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION OF THE UNDERLYING STRUCTURE
AS THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER RESERVES THE RIGHT TO MAKE STRUCTURAL
CHANGES BASED ON THE FINAL FLOOR TRUSS SYSTEM.

V1. THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER SHALL PROVIDE ALL LATERAL BRACING
REQUIREMENTS TO THE BUILDING CONTRACTOR, IF NOT, THE BUILDING
CONTRACTOR 1S TO NOTIFY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR GUIDANCE

V. IN ADDITION TO THE METAL CONNECTORS SHOWN TN THE TRUSS LAYOUT OF THE
ORIGINAL PLANS, EACH TRUSS IS TO BE SET ON WOOD FRAME BEARING WALLS
OR SILL PLATES WITH 10d COMMON NAILS (TOE-NAILED )

V1. A MOISTURE BARRIER 18 TO BE INSTALLED BETWEEN UNTREATED WOOD AND
CONCRETE / MASONRY

232 CONVENTIONAL FRAME

L N ADDITION TO THE METAL CONNECTORS SHOWN IN THE TRUSS LAYOUT OF
THE ORIGINAL PLANS, EACH RAFTER IS TO BE SET ON WOOD FRAME BEARING
WALLS OR SILL PLATES W1TH 3- 10d COMMON NAILS { TOE-NAILED )

I ANY WOOD COMING IN CONTACT WITH MASONRY OR CONCRETE IS TO BE
PRESSURE TREATED OR A MOISTURE BARRIER IS TO BE INSTALLED BETWEEN
UNTREATED WOOD AND CONCRETE OR MASONRY.

II. COLLAR TIES ARE TO BE INSTALLED BETWEEN RAFTERS AT
2/31 OF THE RIDGE HEIGHT FROM WHERE THE RAFTERS BEAR
ON WALLS. THE COLLAR TIES ARE TO BE FASTENED WITH A
MINIMUM OF 4-10d 16 COMMON NAILS (CLINCHED} AT EACH
LAP JOINT. EACH RAFTER IS TO BE ATTACHED TO THE RIDGE
BEAM WITH A LIGHT ANGLE HANGER AS SHOWN IN THE
FRAMING PLAN. IN ADDITION, A FLAT METAL STRAP SHALL BE
INSTALLED ACROSS THE RIDGE BEAM TO TWO OPPOSING
RAFTER. TO BE REVIEWED BY THE STRUCTURAL BENGINEER FOR

COMPLYING WITH THE DESIGN INTENT OF THE ORIGINAL PLAN
AND FOR ANY CHANGES TO THE " TRUSS TO THE UNDERLYING
STRUCTURE" CONNECTIONS.

IV. AS PART OF THE REVIEW, THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER WILL
DETERMINE WHETHER THE TRUSS TO WALL / BEAM METAL
CONNECTORS SHOWN IN THE ORIGINAL PLANS ARE ACCEPTABLE
OR WHETHER THEY NEED TO BE CHANGED OR SUPPLEMENTED
TO ACCOMMODATE THE LOADS SHOWN IN THE TRUSS COMPONINT
SHEETS.

V. THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING
THE DIMENSIONAL , ARCHITECTURAL, OR FORM ASPECTS OF THE
OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURERS FLAN WITH THE ORGINAL PLANS.

V1. THE MINIMUM LIVE LOADS FOR THE ROOF TRUSS DESIGN I8 TO BE
ON FBC 2017 SECTION 1607 FOR ROOF TYPE AND ROOFING MATERIAL.

VII. THE DEAD LOADS ARE LASTED IN ITEM 16 ABOVE.

VIIL ALL TRUSS TO TRUSS AND TRUSS TO GIRDER CONNECTORS ARE TO
BE SPECIFIED BY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER, INCLUDING
CONNECTORS FOR TRUSS TO MANUFACTURED BEAM (LE, GLUELAM,
OR MICROLAM ) SPECIFIED BY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER. A
SPECIFIC BANGER MUST BE SELECTED AND IDENTIFIED ON THE
SIGNED AND SEALED COMPONENT SHEETS FOR EACH LOCATION,

A HANGER IS REQUIRED IN THE TRUSS SYSTEM

IX. THE TRUSS PLAN SIGNED AND SEALED BY THE DELEGATED
ENGINEER SHALL BE PROVIDED TO AND REVIEWED BY THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR COMPLYING WITH THE DESIGN
INTENT OF THE ORGINALPLAN AND FOR ANY CHANGES TO THE
*TRUSS TO UNDERLYING STRUCTURE"” CONNECTIONS. THIS PLAN

MUST BE PROVIDED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

X. ARIDGE BEAM TERMINATING AT A GABLE END SHALL BE SUPPORTED
BY A MINTMUM 3 STUD PACK COLUMN BEARING ON THE UNDERLYING
WALL OR BEAM.

X[. TREATED LUMBER-DOUBLE 1 1/2 INCH BY A HEIGHT SHOWN ON THE
PLANS. FOR CONCRETE OR MASONRY WALLS THE FASTENERS SHALL
BE 5/8 INCH BY 5 /2 INCH SIMPSON TITEN HD CONCRETE BOLTS.

XII. SLEEPERS SHALL BE FASTENED TQ UNDERLYING ROOF TRUSSES

OR RAFTERS ( NOT SHEATHING ) WITH A MINIMUM OF 2-)/8 INCH BY
3 1/2 INCH LAG BOLTS AND WASHERS AT EACH TRUSS OR RAFTER
INTERSECTION AND NO GREATER THAN 24 INCHES ON CENTER
AND SHALL CONSIST OF DIMENSIONAL LUMBER | 1/2 NCH THICK
BY A WIDTH SHOWN IN THE PLANS.

XIII. USE 2 INCH BY 4 INCH BLOCKING ATFACHED BETWEEN UNDERLYING
STUDS, TRUSSES OR RAFTERS WITH A MINIMUM OF 3-10d NAILS
AT EACH IN ORDER TO SATISFY THE ON CENTER SPACING FOR THE
LEDGERS OR SLEEPERS.

BEAMS:

X1V BEAMS SUPPORTING ROOF TRUSSES OR RAFTERS ARE TO BE ATTACHED
AS SPECIFIED IN THE ROOF FRAMING PLANS.

24, UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES ARE THERE TO BE BUTT JOINTS BETWEEN
THE BEARING POINTS OF ANY PLY OF A MULTIPLE BEAM. THE PLIES
ARE TO BE CONTINUOUS BETWEEN BEARING POINTS.

A. LEDGERS/SLEEPERS

LEDGERS / NAILERS SHALL BE FASTENED TO WOOD 5TUDS (NOT SHEATHING)

WITH A MINIMUM OF 2- /8 INCH BY 5 1/2 INCH LAG BOLTS WITH WASHERS

AT EACH STUD INTERSECTION AND NO GREATER THAN 16 INCHES ON CENTER

AND SHALL CONSIST ON PRESSURE TREATED WOOD.

il. MULTIPLE BEAMS CONSISTING OF MANUFACTURED WOOD (L.E. GLUELAM,
MICROLAM ) ARE TO HAVE THE INDIVIDUAL PLIES INTERCONNECTED AS
REQUIRED BY THE MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS.

-

1. MULTIPLE BEAMS CONSISTING OF DIMENSIONAL LUMBER
ARE TO HAVE THE INDIVIDUAL PLIES INTERCONNECTED

AS FOLLOWS:

L FOR TWO PLY BEAMS - ONE ROW OF 10d GALVANIZED COMMON
NAILS AT 6 INCHES ON CENTER ON EACH SIDE OF BEAM

II. FOR THREE PLY BEAMS- TWO ROWS OF 16d GALVANIZED
COMMON NAILS AT 6" ON CENTER (TOP AND BOTTOM)

THRU EACH SIDE OF THE BEAM.

HLFOR FOUR PLY BEAMS AND LARGER- TWO ROWS OF 1/2 INCH
DIAMETER CARRIAGE BOLTS OR ALL THREAD RODS WITH NUTS
AND WASHERS SPACED AT 12" ON CENTER 2 INCHES FROM THE
TOP AND BOTTOM EDGES OF THE BEAM.

B, SHEATHING:

1. ROOF SHEATHING COVERED BY COMPOSITE ROOFING SHALL
BE A MINIMUM OF 15/32 INCH THICK (NOMINAL } 0.8.B.
MANUFACTURED WITH EXTERIOR. GLUE.

1. ROOF SHEATHING COVERED BY TILE SHALL BE A MINIMUM
OF 5/8 INCH THICK (NOMINAL ) MANUFACTURED WIiTH EXTERIOR
GLUE.

1IL. THE LONG SIDE OF THE SHEATHING SHALL BE INSTALLED
PERPENDICULAR TO THE ROOF TRUSS SYSTEM.

IV. FASTENING SHALL BE 8d RING SHANK NAILS AT 4 INCHES ON
CENTER AT BOUNDARY AND EDGES AND 6 INCHES ON CENTER
N THE FIELD WITH A SETBACK OF 5'0" FROM ALL EDGES.

¥, METAL "H" CLIPS OR SOL{D WOOD BLOCKING SHALL BE USED
AT ALL UNSUPPCRTED BUTT JOINTS BETWEEN TRUSSES OR RAFTERS.

25, PRECAST CONCRETE LINTELS

A. PRECAST AND PRESTRESSED CONCRETE LINTELS SHALL BE
MANUFACTURED BY CASTCRETE AND INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURES

SPECIFICATIONS AND INSTRUCTIONS.

B. THE SIZE OF THE LINTELS SHALL BE BASED ON THE SPAN AND LOAD.
REFER TO THE ATTACHED SCHEDULE UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN IN
THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN FOR THE SPECIFIED LINTEL

C. LINTEL SCHEDULE U.N.O. ON PLANS:

1. SPAN UP TO 3" 8F8-0B
1. SPANUPTO ¥ TO < & - BF3-OB
111. SPAN 6' TO > 14' - 8F16- 1B/IT

D. THE MINIMUM SPECIFIED GROUT COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH TO BE USED
FOR LINTELS IS 3,000 PSL

E. THE REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE ASTM GRADE 60

26, FASTENERS / METAL CONNECTORS.

A. ALL FASTENERS AND METAL CONNECTORS SHALL BE MANUFACTURED BY
SIMPSON STRONG TIE AND INSTALLED PER TRE MANUFACTURES

SPECIFICATIONS AND INSTRUCTIONS.

B. THESE FASTENERS DO NOT INCLUDE TYPICAL NAILS AND SCREWS WHICH

MAY BE MANUFACTURED BY OTHERS.

C. FOLLOW ALL MANUFACTURES SPECIFICATIONS AND INSTRUCTIONS FOR
ALL FASTENERS, METAL CONNECTIONS , SCRBWS , NAILS, ETC. THAT ARE
IN CONTACT WITH PRESSURE TREATED LUMBER.

27. DIMENSIONAL LUMBER ;

A. ALL LOAD BEARING WALLS SHALL BE SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE #2 OR
BETTER GRADED AND STAMPED BY THE CERTIFYING AGENCY . TN
ADDITION, ALL WOOD SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED FOR EXTERIOR
USE WHERE EXPOSED TO MOISTURE, PLACED WITHIN 12 INCHES OF
SOIL OR IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE OR MASONRY.

28. STRUCTURAL SHEATHING:

A. ALL SHEATHING USED FOR EXTERIOR APPLICATIONS SHALL BE EXTERIOR
GRADE AND ADA STAMPED AND VERIFYING ITS RATING.

29, MASONRY:

A. CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS SHALL CONFORM WITH AMERICAN MASONRY
INSTITUTE STANDARD 530

B, CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE
STRENGTH OF 1900 P51

C. MORTAR SHALL BE OF TYPE M OR § GRAY MORTAR.

30. GROUT:

A. ALL GROUT SHALL BE A FINE TYPE HAVING A MRNIMUM COMPRESSIVE
STRENGTH OF 3,000 PS1 UNLESS SPECIFICALLY SHOWN OTHERWISE BY
A MANUFACTURER PURSUANT TC GROUT USE WITH ¥TS PRODUCTS.

31. REINFORCING STEEL :

A. ALL REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE ASTM GRADE 40 EXCEPT GRADE 60
SHALL BE USED FOR GRADE BEAMS, ALL LINTEL TYPES (L.E. PRECAST
AND FIELD PREFORMED ) COLUMNS UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN
IN THE STRUCTURAL PLANS.
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32. STRUCTURAL STEEL AND CONNECTION ACCESSORY MATERJAL: R e — - oot : : —_— — misinini : . DR .Z s
A LS TN ST ST, LT O TS ool s n3g e prvsns of s 01T
D AL ST St A or o _Florida Buding Code,__ G -
CORROSION PREVENTIVE. THE BUILDING CONTRACTOR MAY  ———— - . ; .
LAY ROl T T CHIATO W A OT ST T Wioorand Roof Live Logds_

MEANS OF CORROSION CONTROL IS EQUALLY EFFECTIVE. - SRR o
C. ALL WELDING OF STRUCTURAL STEEI? SHALL BE MADE WITH : _Attlcs : 20 PSf W/ stonage, 10 PSf W/ 0 itOI' a%e

E60/70 TYPE ELECTRODES, THE DEPTH AND LENGTH FOR THE WELD - L _
SHALL BE SPECIFIED IN THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN FOR THE N Habltable Attics, Bedroom 230 PSf ‘\“ WOLK s ndll ¢ nmply with:

SPECIFIC CONNECTION. . . : o vrerilii
13, VENTILATION: - A“ Othel RoomS- S 40 pSf : j”‘ "/\“lll'lq {‘(}d%‘* ) H.H f.]ll”dj
A. THE STRUCTURAIL ENGINEER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR DETERMINING o : ) ’ S AU er(af -
VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS OF CRAWL SPACES, FLOORS AND : Garage. PR - 40 psf i}a}b I{J()Url 9 ]:1 i J';:"sh Ificxe: i‘”'”( i,
: E dhid. aiimn Uh' 3 ’l'U(t Was

NEW PORT RICHEY .FL. 34656

727-842-6100

richallenpe@gmail ¢com

P.0. BOX 351

RICH ALLEN PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES
P.E. k56920 C.A. #9542

ELK MODEL
ALLEN ENGINEERING &

ﬂr

TO COMPLY WITH 145 MPH ULTIMATE

ATTICS NOR 'FHE MEANS AND METHODS FOR IMPLEMENTING THESE _ e _
REQUIREMENTS. . 'RooFS' LT -20 psf :
34, WATERPROOFING: — e ; ;
A. ANY RENDERING OF NOTES OF WATERPROOFING MEASURES FOR S i ;
BASEMENTS OR HALF BASEMENTS SHOWN IN THESE PLANS WHERE S . S Wm d D eSigIl Da m : _ o
A SPECIFIC CONSTRUCTION DETAIL IS NOT SHOWN IN THE STRUCTURAL : . ST St
DESIGN IS AN ARCHITECTURAL ILLUSTRATION ONLY AND IS NOT PART : Ulumate Wmd Speed 148 mph . Nommal Wmd Speed: 112 rnph _
OF THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN OR THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE . R C l.[ _ S _ R '
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. : C o : . :
B. CRICKETS ARE ASSOCIATED WITH THE ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES AND - lSk ategory : Wmd EXPOSWC B

ARE NOT THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. ) " Enclosure ClaSSlﬁcanOn' Bnclosed End ZOﬂe Wldth o 4'00[1 -

WIND LOADS AND IT IS IN COMPLLANCE]
WITH SECT. 301 OF THE 2017 FLORIDA

PERFORMED THE ATTACHED DESIG
RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE

35. FIRE RESISTANT DESIGN :

A FIRE RESISTANT DESIGN OF STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS SHALL BE :
INCIDENTAL TO THEIR STRUCTURAL DESIGN AND SHALL BE BASED L Intemal PI eSSU rﬁ CoefﬂCle . 0 18 *‘r/ ~

ON UNDERWRITERS LABORATORY OR GYPSUM ASSOCIATION DESIGN T _ - o e
FOR FIRE RATED FLOOR, WALL AND ROOF ASSEMBLIES, . R ROOfZOﬂe l‘ : +21 8 psf max., -34.7 psf min:.

36. FLOOD RESISTANT DESIGN: o _ T e
A. FLOOD RESISTANT DESIGN OF FLOOD RESISTANT DESIGN OF STRUCTURAL PENVO § R()Of Zone 2: - +2 1.8 psf max., -60.5 psf min
ELEMENTS SHALL BE INCIDENTAL TO THEIR STRUCTURAL DRIGN AND Al S o
SHALL BE BASED ON THE REQUIREMENTS STATED IN TITLE 44 CFR : Roonone 3 : _ +2 1.8 psf max., -89.5 psf min.
SECTIONS 59 AND 60, AND ON THOSE OF THE INDIVIDUAL COMMUNITY DRI
RATING AGENCIES FOR THE GOVERNMENTAL JURISDICTION WHERE THE Roof‘ at Zone 2 Overhangs' - -70.6 pst min. .
CONSTRUCTION IS TO BE DONE. _ ; o TR AR
B. HOWEVER , THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR o R 1R R e f
IDENTIFYING AND SHOWING ON THE PLANS THE FLOOD ZONE CATEGORY, _ Rov ﬁt Zone 3 Overhangs: ~=118.8 psf min,
BASE FLOOD ELEVATION, AND THE FLOOR AND STORY HRIGHTS OF THE 1 o -
BUILDING IN RELATION TO THE BASE FLOOD ELEVATION. THIS INFORMATION Wall Zone 4 - +3 7 9 psf max'- 4 L pSf mm
1S CONSIDERED ARCHITECTURAL AND SITE RELATED AND SHALL BE _
PROVIDED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER BY THE CONTRACTING CLIENT . A _Wa. L 5 ' - +37 9 PSF max noo '50 7 psf Imn.
OR HIS AGENT. R
37. SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION : e X 7 OHGD S 432, 1 psf max +35.9 psfmm.
I ALUMINUM STRUCTURAL COLUMNS. _
A. ANY ALUMINUM STRUCTURES SHOWN IN THESE PLANS SUCH AS PORCH T he Ultlmate Wind Speed was used to determme the above Component
AND POOL ENCLOSURES OR GUARDRAILS AND HANDRAILS ARE FOR : :
ARCHITECTURAL ILLUSTRATION ONLY AND ARE NOT PART OF THE _ and Claddmg Desxgn Pressures :
STRUCTURAL DESIGN OR THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE STRUCTURAL = =
ENGINEER.
o NN LUMINUM STRUCTURE ATTACHES TO THE MAIN STRUCTURE Il exterior glazed openings shall be protected from wmd borne debns as
OR IS INCORPORATED IN THE MAIN STRUCTURE, SHOP DRAWINGS FOR pel‘ Sectmn | 609 1 2 of 1he code = .

THESE STRUCTURES SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

L oLy 1R EFFECT ON THE MAIN STRUCTURE. _ The site of this bulldmg is not subject fo Specnal topographlc wmd effects
A. ANY SWIMMING POOL OR HOT TUBS SHOWN IN THESE PLANS ARE FOR
ARCHITECTURAL ILLUSTRATION ONLY AND ARE NOT PART OF THE . as per Sccuon l 609 1 1 1 Of the GOde'

"N I HEREBY CERTIEY THAT | HAVE

A.E.C.S. 20083

Cladding Design
Pressures

- Comporents and

RESERVE AT HUNTERS RIDGE

PHASE TWO

g

07-22-2020

STRUCTURAL DESIGN OR THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN.

TII. FENCES AND RETAINING WALLS: e
A. ANY RENDERING OF FENCES , RETAINING WALLS OR EXTERIOR PLANTERS : RERRUNS Geotechnical lnfo rm auo“

WHERE A SPECIFIC STRUCTURAL DETAIL IS NOT SHOWN FOR THEIR Deslgﬂ SOII Load-Bearmg Capaclty 2 000 pSf

CONSTRUCTION ARE FOR ARCHITECTURAL ILLUSTRATION ONLY AND ARE
NOT THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. g
IV. DRIVEWAYS AND WALKWAYS: T LTS
A. ANY DRIVEWAYS OR WALKWAYS SHOWN IN THESE PLANS ARE FOR e e F|°°d DeSig“ Da t“
ARCHITECTURAL ILLUSTRATION PURPOSES ONLY AND ARE NOT PART OF THE " “Flood Zoner — Y
STRUCTURAL DESIGN OR THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. oo Zohe:- S : -

" This {able was ercated using Windioad Calculator Plus
" (Software available at wWw.wihdca_lcs.COm) |

DEEB FAMILY |fPLaxpate ) BUILDING 22
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NOTICHE
Albwark shall comply witl:

35 SH, EGRESS
HD. @ 80"

ELK MODEL

A.E.C.S. 20083

BUILDING 22

RESERVE AT HUNTERS RIDGE

PHASE TWC

35 SH. EGRESS
HD, @ g0

-

30" GRAB 234 S.H, 30" GRAB 25 $H. EGRESS 253 H, EGRESS vi.
BAR @ 44° HD. @ 80" BAR@ 36" TUBACCESS  HD.@8-0" HD. @ &-0 prevailing codos for building,
_ —5- —" s _» . plumbing, clecivical, inachianion
TLED S gas, pools and alumingm siructuyes.
f i Q
%ﬁ- gﬂq Ggl;%_ O § 8 b A ; - et _
i : E = : 24" GRAB/ =) 3 |
ﬁE : o] : BAR @ 48" [}---:- o T - S 1
w i — 2 : : K |53 :
@ =4 - ' — 8lz : m |72 R-13 BATT :
= mE ; > ; - INSULATION :
[ epkpipllpipiyigie s o g '
MG ; - i
h = i . 2668 | B <1 00 . (3
2 OUV. |AHU [Bfie A G R
o & : : . ! g . =
. : Sy : ; o] o
H 9y A H . AT : gx o &
5 142 HHE B 5 i 2 Pyl R 3
i » ! ! AT AFF. ¥ --dwm 0 ~ E H =
H = [ ] %z} H
o B= : Y L] | TSTALTEWATER o %Ny |Aon g : o
e o i bl 3 @ ] g U LINE Wi VALVE FOR £ oy A j< ; >
|l i Lal F REF. ICEMAKER - " ) i o
n s i i of . ; 12" WIRE SH. XE : @
= 2 R REF - @56 # =< :
35 gl h REFE: VENTDRYER e
OHC [\ THRU ROOF :]
n [] n ] [] ] []
: VENT DRYER
: § aHe THRU ROOF roneeeenonmneeaa L
E | - @ REF, 12" WIRE SH. @ : ]
B . H X ' w H
5 =N 18 o INSTALL T WATE " @ 66" 3 : o
! LE 2 LINE Wi VALVE FOR u N : o
wh e~ : = = 500Ky CORE & :
Ay g POy ¥ REF. ICEMAKER & F Wi ChOSER xE : &
. O £l ' cls b 5l¢ g
[~ fg, i = TOX3E N .E";q.: [I-]g 5 ‘ o
g iwn ! o 1SLAND TOP Tl 0518 w
17} :f 5 Y, E b AY 3 AFF, L] 4 E ' x|z : >
= 5§z NSk Dol PR e
B 5 U =g
& : bt ;
. \ : LOWV. & g
e ! . Fi
— T o R-13 BATT i
=Rl | I O %= = 3% INSULATION =
(= : o 3=z !
ax : B : Qx= B
s X i Q |z
| 24% GRAB 2 ; [~A L] LI—
1 BAR@ 46" - = i a0 1
.......................................... m
|| TILED
NSEAT
n ] i1 =
30" GRAB 2-34 SH. 30" GRAB  TUBACCESS 25 S.H.EGRESS 25 SH. EGRESS SQUARE FOOTAGES
BAR g 48" o e s P @ e e LIVING AREA - 1355 S F
GARAGE - 403 S.F.
ENTRY - 258 F.
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NOTHOE

Miwork shal camply with:
xodes for building,
wetrical, tnachanival,

Ly, €

,/‘_'é—, —DIMENSIONAL

T —— ——COMPOSITE ——

= o ==SHINGLES

L swrerr.
* =~—CEMENTITIOUS FIN.
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“Neswori 20

* . STUCCOBANDS .~ "~

" - RETURNSTONE -
- TRM 207 ;

SIDE ELEVATIONS

© sl TEXT. SRR
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-

REAR ELEVATION

g4~

——=“COMPOSITE —

ELK MODEL
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NOTICE .
Al work shall compty with |
pravailing codes for building,
pivimbing, alcctiical, mpchanicas,
gas, pools and aluminun structures,

4’ ROOF VENT TYPICAL

40"

TOTAL NET FREE VENTILATING AREA SHALL NOT BE

LESS THAN 1 TO 300 PROVIDED THAT AT LEAST 50 %

AND NOT MORE THAN 80 % IS PROVIDED BY VENTILATORS
LOCATED IN THE UPPER PORTION OF THE SPACE TO BE
VENTILATED PER SECT. R806.2

TOTAL AREA TO BE VENTILATED PER UNIT =1783 S.F.
1783/ 300 = 594 5.F. OR 856 SQUARE INCHES.

ROOF YENTS ARE RATED AT 36 SQUARE INCHES OF OPENING
PER LINEAL FT. 856 5.1/ 36 §.1. =23.77 LINEAL FEET REQUIRED.

INSTALLATION FOR THIS ROOF |S 24' OF ROOF VENTING

ELK MODEL

”~

A.E.C.S. 20083

RESERVE AT HUNTERS RIDGE

PHASE TWO

BUILDING 22

-

1
_
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SCALE 1/8"=1-0"

DEEB FAMILY )[PLAN DATE
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UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
1, ELECTRICAL OUTLET HEIGHTS MEASURED FROM FINISHED FLOOR
TIO CENTERLINE OF THE BOX TO BE 18" A.F.F. { GENERAL }

KITCHEN 42"

BATHROOM 42"

LAUNDRY 36" WASHER/ 24" DRYER/ WALL OUTLETS 45*
EXTERIOR WATERPROOF @ 127

GARAGE GFl @ 45°

RANGE 2vas

2. ALL TRIM PLATES AND DEVICES TO GANGED WHERE POSSIBLE
3. ELECTRICAL SWITCHES TO BE AT 42" CENTERLINE AF.F.

4. ELECTRICAL PLAN IS INTENDED FOR BID PURPOSES ONLY. ALL WORK SHALL
BE DONE IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE, LATEST
EDITION BY A LICENSED ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR WHO SHALL BE RESPONSIBILE
FOR THE INSTALLATION & SIZING OF ALL ELECTRICAL, WIRING 8 ACCESSORIES.

5. SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, R314 AND SHALL BE
INTERCONNECTED

6. PROVIDE AFC{ { ARG FAULT INTERRUPTERS ) IN ALL AREAS
PER NEC, SECTION 210-12

7. ALL RECEPTICALS TO BE TAMPER PRCOF PER SECT. 406.11

I

ELECTRICAL LEGEND &
§  SWGLEPOLE SWITCH
§1  OOUSLE FOLE SWITCH

MONOXNIDE
& NLOOD LIGHT

43 THREEWAY SWITCH

' TLUCHESCENT LG TWA
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{0 DILAER SWITCH Loplllle TRACK LGHTING

EMORE GETECTCR / CARBOM
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ELEC. METER
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VIXTURE
4 riovoll ouPEX DUTLET
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@ SFECLN SERICES CATLET Q] pistoneeT sra
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NOTE:

INSTALL WI'DGE ANCHORS WITHIN [2* OF TOP AND BTM. PLATE
AND 24" 0.C. BETWEIN END ANCHORS.

LOAD BEARING OR
EXTERIOR WAL]

518" X 8" WEDGH
ANCHOR AT 24" ———

1) SIMPSON
Wi, ™~

0.C. W/ NUT
AND 2" $Q.WASHFR \

24"

/—1 X S.¥.P. DIA.STUDRS AT 16" 0.C.

[ —2XsTD
C.M.UL
[ —2 X prsTUD
//—H'S VERT. TN FILLED CFLL
58" X " WEDGE ANCHOR
| —AT214*0C WINUT &

¥ S(WASHER

| ~~2XP.T.FLATE

GRADE

WOOD STUD CONNECTION
TO MASONRY WALL

SIMPSON SPH4

(3} ROWS 16d
NAILS AT 16" 0.C.
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670.C.(TYP) ) H ] EACH END OF HEADER
SINGLE 2 X 4 TRIMMER
STUD (TYP) {2)2 X 12 HEADER WY
Bt ‘\wz" FLITCH PLATE
SIMPSON SPHay ]| {2) 2 X 4 STUDS {TYP.)

SIMPSON SPH4

/EACH PLY (TYP.)
wpm BOTTOM PLATE

TYPICAL LOAD BEARING
HEADER DETAIL

2ROWS BdNAILS AT 8" O.C.
DOUBLE 10d NAILS EACH

il

ﬁﬁiﬁﬁ’éﬁ”%ﬁ%%%ﬁet

36" AFF,

SIDE OF SPLICE i
SFEFLR PLAN FOR ! ¢
TOP PLATE SPLICE R :
. 2 ROWS 10 d NAILS AT 3" O.C, R ‘iCENTER BETWEEN
R "oc, P STUDS
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10d EACH SIDE OF SPLICE. [El | -i-i—é—DRYER YENT
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P MODEL 425

PRECAST "L LINTEL W/ 185 CONT. [N
3000 PSI CONC. @ OPNGS. 6-0° & OVER.
PRECAST "U* LINTEL ALL OPENINGS

HNHER C?'-o". (NO COKC. OR STL. REQD)

10° HORK
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INDICATES FILLED

I I . CELLFROMFTR.TO

BEAM WITH | #3
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|lumbiadg, electrical, nachanical,
fes, pools and aluminum structures,
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ALLEN ENGINEERING &
CONSTRUCTION SERVICES
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NEW PORT RICHEY FL. 34656

727-842-5100
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HEREBY CERTIFY THAT | HAVE
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